## **AMENDED TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR HSBC Fusion Xcelerator Fund Promotion**

4 January 2023

Dear Valued Customers,

We hereby give notice that the amended HSBC Fusion Xcelerator Fund Promotion ("Promotion") Terms and Conditions will supersede the existing HSBC Fusion Cash Reward Promotion Terms and Conditions with effect from 7 January 2023.

Amendments to the Promotion Terms and Conditions are as follows:

- The existing HSBC Fusion Cash Reward Promotion has been renamed to HSBC Fusion Xcelerator Fund Promotion.
- 2. The Prize(s) has been renamed in bold, underlined and struck through:-
  - (i) Clause 8. All contest entries earned by an Eligible Customer during the Promotion Period will automatically be accumulated for a chance to win either a Grand Prize or Consolation Prize as per Table 2 below.

Table 2:

Prize(s)		Total Allocation Unit(s)
Grand Prize	Cash Prize of RM10,000 Xcelerator Fund*	5
	Cash Prize of RM5,000 Xcelerator Fund* and	10
Consolation Prize	BOLD.Pay 2 years subscription worth RM500	

<sup>\*</sup> Xcelerator Fund will be in the kind of cash reward/cash back.

- (ii) Clause 10. The maximum units of Prizes to be given out are stated in Table 2 above will be rewarded on a sole discretion basis and are pooled together with the "HSBC Amanah Fusion <u>Cash Reward</u> Xcelerator Fund Promotion". HSBC Bank is the sole provider for all the Prizes in this Promotion.
- (iii) Clause 14. The Cash Prize Xcelerator Fund-will be credited into the Prize Winner's HSBC Bank Current or 1-Biz Account/-i within two (2) months after the Notification Date. The Prize Winner will receive a SMS notification of the Cash Prize Xcelerator Fund-being credited into the account, which will also be indicated on the HSBC Bank Current or 1-Biz Account Monthly Statement. In the event, there are more than one Malaysian Ringgit Current Accounts, the account that has the most recent transactions will be selected.

Amended Terms and Conditions of HSBC Fusion Xcelerator Fund Promotion can be found here.